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Table: 2N/TCHQ Customs IT & Statistics Department
Preliminary
	No.
	Main imports
	Units
	Reporting month
	Compared with previous month (%)
	Year to date
	Compared with previous year (%)

	
	
	
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value

	
	TOTAL VALUE
	USD
	
	23,193,810,278
	
	10.5
	
	101,554,926,891
	
	10.6

	
	In which: Import of Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) companies
	USD
	
	13,046,057,713
	
	12.6
	
	58,118,342,403
	
	7.8

	1
	Fishery products
	USD
	
	168,929,765
	
	13.7
	
	729,689,393
	
	4.6

	2
	Milk and milk products
	USD
	
	96,955,983
	
	8.2
	
	444,562,976
	
	4.2

	3
	Fruits and vegetables
	USD
	
	192,865,520
	
	-16.8
	
	843,670,920
	
	40.3

	4
	Cashew nut
	Ton
	188,754
	254,207,052
	237.4
	197.6
	471,946
	734,798,615
	22.4
	-13.7

	5
	Wheats
	Ton
	293,999
	82,963,319
	17.5
	16.1
	1,045,357
	294,517,582
	-58.0
	-49.7

	6
	Maize (corn)
	Ton
	1,147,365
	235,817,013
	25.0
	22.1
	4,112,923
	862,586,179
	0.5
	6.3

	7
	Soya beans
	Ton
	179,258
	72,021,011
	9.4
	13.0
	769,751
	304,965,051
	7.0
	-2.5

	8
	Animal, vegetable fats and oils
	USD
	
	53,050,211
	
	-4.7
	
	270,974,173
	
	-5.4

	9
	Pastrycooks, sweets and cereal products
	USD
	
	30,961,331
	
	26.2
	
	128,853,588
	
	9.0

	10
	Other edible food preparations
	USD
	
	90,299,939
	
	38.3
	
	358,796,030
	
	31.3

	11
	Animal fodders and animal fodder materials
	USD
	
	353,454,561
	
	28.5
	
	1,614,079,998
	
	0.3

	12
	Tobacco materials
	USD
	
	26,707,656
	
	-15.5
	
	121,785,611
	
	7.6

	13
	Ores and other minerals product
	Ton
	1,311,672
	123,431,411
	-15.7
	-9.0
	7,184,413
	660,131,748
	39.9
	47.8

	14
	Coal
	Ton
	3,861,129
	380,536,722
	-0.5
	7.0
	17,199,144
	1,650,709,780
	103.8
	66.5

	15
	Crude oil
	Ton
	901,628
	467,066,029
	-25.8
	-5.1
	3,828,145
	1,800,670,082
	321.7
	297.3

	16
	Petroleum products
	Ton
	795,788
	517,418,913
	-19.3
	-20.4
	3,859,414
	2,407,791,408
	-32.3
	-35.5

	17
	Liquefied petroleum gases (LPG)
	Ton
	186,588
	102,816,885
	50.3
	43.4
	674,636
	370,378,415
	16.4
	15.0

	18
	Other petroleum products
	USD
	
	96,898,891
	
	20.0
	
	386,673,037
	
	-6.6

	19
	Chemicals
	USD
	
	495,108,918
	
	16.5
	
	2,172,665,827
	
	7.0

	20
	Chemical products
	USD
	
	504,419,794
	
	18.0
	
	2,108,911,368
	
	6.1


	No.
	Main imports
	Units
	Reporting month
	Compared with previous month (%)
	Year to date
	Compared with previous year (%)

	
	
	
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value

	21
	Pharmaceutical materials
	USD
	
	34,677,015
	
	-2.6
	
	174,529,744
	
	1.2

	22
	Pharmaceutical products
	USD
	
	340,604,272
	
	49.8
	
	1,267,994,629
	
	11.3

	23
	Fertilizers
	Ton
	350,362
	95,964,764
	-10.0
	-12.4
	1,722,580
	488,070,011
	-4.8
	-4.6

	24
	Essential oils and resinoids; perfumery, cosmetic or toilet preparations
	USD
	
	81,100,834
	
	18.0
	
	337,109,631
	
	6.9

	25
	Insecticides, rodenticides and materials
	USD
	
	129,010,502
	
	57.6
	
	395,844,579
	
	5.0

	26
	Plastics
	Ton
	550,815
	823,032,964
	17.0
	15.6
	2,494,924
	3,681,403,383
	12.8
	2.6

	27
	Plastic products
	USD
	
	564,912,194
	
	10.9
	
	2,556,422,031
	
	10.1

	28
	Rubber
	Ton
	55,742
	99,987,119
	8.6
	9.4
	264,750
	462,043,052
	8.4
	4.9

	29
	Rubber products
	USD
	
	84,311,291
	
	13.8
	
	360,177,523
	
	5.5

	30
	Wood and wooden products
	USD
	
	240,043,231
	
	22.4
	
	1,016,156,311
	
	15.6

	31
	Paper
	Ton
	175,673
	162,546,244
	17.6
	17.7
	762,445
	712,291,224
	-7.2
	-6.3

	32
	Paper products
	USD
	
	68,866,414
	
	18.3
	
	292,546,388
	
	3.2

	33
	Cotton
	Ton
	145,128
	262,139,027
	2.8
	0.9
	666,253
	1,232,694,459
	-3.5
	-2.9

	34
	Yarn
	Ton
	104,115
	244,148,093
	14.5
	15.3
	444,618
	1,020,827,480
	8.6
	7.1

	35
	Fabrics
	USD
	
	1,371,860,367
	
	13.7
	
	5,447,007,790
	
	6.2

	36
	Textile, leather and foot-wear materials and auxiliaries
	USD
	
	602,536,635
	
	13.7
	
	2,466,410,091
	
	5.8

	37
	Glass and glassware
	USD
	
	95,450,975
	
	17.3
	
	404,608,816
	
	4.7

	38
	Precious stones, precious metal and articles thereof
	USD
	
	61,856,089
	
	27.8
	
	277,711,610
	
	8.2

	39
	Ferrous waste and scrap
	Ton
	486,799
	167,641,976
	-25.2
	-15.1
	1,983,501
	635,203,860
	-5.0
	-14.6

	40
	Iron and steel
	Ton
	1,449,770
	976,886,795
	11.6
	12.5
	6,117,023
	4,105,136,794
	8.1
	1.4

	41
	Iron and steel products
	USD
	
	364,894,038
	
	11.8
	
	1,602,231,890
	
	15.6

	42
	Other base metals
	Ton
	162,542
	590,416,590
	7.0
	6.4
	717,135
	2,640,187,782
	-9.0
	-8.7

	43
	Other base metal products
	USD
	
	156,031,902
	
	34.2
	
	602,629,855
	
	28.8

	44
	Computers, electrical products, spare-parts and components thereof
	USD
	
	4,331,658,422
	
	8.6
	
	20,116,705,790
	
	19.3

	45
	Electric consumer products and parts thereof
	USD
	
	221,046,911
	
	10.7
	
	910,140,298
	
	-5.7



	No.
	Main imports
	Units
	Reporting month
	Compared with previous month (%)
	Year to date
	Compared with previous year (%)

	
	
	
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value

	46
	Telephones, mobile phones and parts thereof
	USD
	
	1,045,092,785
	
	2.1
	
	4,855,446,295
	
	-5.0

	47
	Still image, video cameras and parts thereof
	USD
	
	221,138,241
	
	4.2
	
	969,245,137
	
	13.3

	48
	Machine, equipment, tools and instruments
	USD
	
	3,277,330,863
	
	9.1
	
	14,834,618,748
	
	15.4

	49
	Insulated wires and cables
	USD
	
	148,870,341
	
	-4.6
	
	663,732,088
	
	28.7

	50
	Motor vehicles
	Unit
	14,332
	308,431,519
	31.9
	26.3
	64,795
	1,425,152,863
	624.3
	482.4

	51
	Parts and accessories of motor vehicles
	USD
	
	357,038,209
	
	12.1
	
	1,654,974,867
	
	14.0

	52
	Motorcycles and parts, accessories thereof
	Unit
	
	68,126,349
	
	19.5
	
	300,523,326
	
	31.9

	53
	Other means of transportation, parts and accessories thereof
	USD
	
	91,976,233
	
	-14.0
	
	436,609,666
	
	24.2

	54
	Other products
	USD
	
	1,158,250,150
	
	15.3
	
	4,941,327,099
	
	15.4




